# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM816443

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		03/31/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC
Street Address:	324-A Half Acre Road
City:	Cranbury
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08512
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
Street Address:	324-A Half Acre Road
City:	Cranbury
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08512
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	HBC Chemical LLC
Street Address:	324-A Half Acre Road
City:	Cranbury
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08512
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 99**

Property Type	Number	W	ord Mark
Registration Number:	0916153	BULLDOG	
Registration Number:	0919246	BULLDOG	
Registration Number:	1100552	BULLDOG	
Registration Number:	1099250	BULLDOG	
Registration Number:	3078668	BULLDOG HARDWARE	
Registration Number:	0986693	STIC-MOUNT	
Registration Number:	1667605	BAKER	
			TRADEMARK -

REEL: 008097 FRAME: 0063 900778614

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5453604	EZPAINTR
Registration Number:	0848091	EZPAINTR
Registration Number:	4923618	HYDROGLIDE
Registration Number:	2178859	ONE COATER SUPREME
Registration Number:	1242042	ONE-COATER
Registration Number:	5464724	PAINT MASTER
Registration Number:	4875381	SHUR-FIBER
Registration Number:	5306872	SHUR-FLOW
Registration Number:	0659814	SHUR-LINE
Registration Number:	0979880	SHUR-LINE
Registration Number:	1302558	SHUR-LINE
Registration Number:	1302401	SHUR-LINE
Registration Number:	4923652	SHUR-LOAD
Registration Number:	3146227	SOFT GRIP
Registration Number:	5186933	SPEED PAINTER
Registration Number:	3517934	SURE YOU CAN
Registration Number:	1124034	TRIMLINE
Registration Number:	2853530	TWIST 'N REACH
Registration Number:	2135044	AQUA PLUMB
Registration Number:	2154244	AQUA PLUMB
Registration Number:	2244920	AQUA PLUMB
Registration Number:	2135045	AQUA PLUMB
Registration Number:	2145405	AQUA PLUMB
Registration Number:	5233913	AQUA PLUMB
Registration Number:	3604721	AUTO STOP DRIP
Registration Number:	3894908	BOWL BRILLIANT
Registration Number:	3995465	BRIGHT-WAY
Registration Number:	5281618	CCC COMFORT ZONE
Registration Number:	3123898	COMFORT ZONE
Registration Number:	4077230	COMFORT ZONE
Registration Number:	4902065	COMFORT ZONE
Registration Number:	2988427	COMFORT ZONE
Registration Number:	4368229	CZ
Registration Number:	5106276	DELIVERING SIMPLICITY. FACILITATING SUCC
Registration Number:	2492650	DINO-SAW
Registration Number:	2753704	DINO-SAW
Registration Number:	3506796	ECO-FRIENDLY
Registration Number:	3636444	EL DIABLO

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2203993	EVERYTHING BUT THE PAINT
Registration Number:	3325620	EXO-PRO
Registration Number:	2248571	FLY GUARD
Registration Number:	2190482	
Registration Number:	2345459	GALAXY
Registration Number:	1938235	GAM
Registration Number:	3499822	GAM PLUS+
Registration Number:	4076629	GOTHAM
Registration Number:	1129463	GUARD
Registration Number:	2333007	HITECH
Registration Number:	3633858	LE PETITE
Registration Number:	4693183	LOOP 'N LOCK
Registration Number:	1198396	MAGIC TOUCH
Registration Number:	4777968	MATCHKEY
Registration Number:	4115255	MOTHGUARD
Registration Number:	1819957	MOUSE GUARD
Registration Number:	1921955	PERFECT PAINTER
Registration Number:	2794802	PERFECT PREP
Registration Number:	3815467	POP 'N SHOP
Registration Number:	5360297	POWERGEAR
Registration Number:	2340890	PRO BRUSH
Registration Number:	4365191	PRO-X
Registration Number:	4365245	PRO-X
Registration Number:	4286946	PRO-X
Registration Number:	2529870	PRO-X
Registration Number:	4290319	PRO-X
Registration Number:	2527507	PX
Registration Number:	4037771	QUAD-POD
Registration Number:	4044703	RATGUARD
Registration Number:	1382313	SENTINEL
Registration Number:	3700935	STOP FLOW
Registration Number:	1630803	STUDIO 5
Registration Number:	2266728	SYN LAM
Registration Number:	2001222	THERMO CORE
Registration Number:	2913666	WESTMORE
Registration Number:	2001221	WHITE DIAMOND
Registration Number:	5106254	WORLD AND MAIN
Registration Number:	5106256	WORLD AND MAIN

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2482421	YELLOW STRIPE
Registration Number:	4044713	ZAP-A-ROACH
Serial Number:	87630145	EASY PAIL
Serial Number:	87630139	EASY TRAY
Serial Number:	87669124	EXACT MATCH
Serial Number:	87621177	FLAT PAINTER
Serial Number:	87621185	SIMPLY LIGHT
Serial Number:	86433048	COMFORT ZONE
Serial Number:	87314995	COMFORT ZONE
Serial Number:	87519623	COMFORT ZONE
Serial Number:	87723390	CONTINUOUS CLEAN
Serial Number:	87105364	GAM
Serial Number:	87765481	PESTGUARD
Serial Number:	86678805	PX PRO
Serial Number:	87765494	ROACHGUARD
Serial Number:	87784986	ULTRASAFE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6172485000

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Sara M. Bauer

Address Line 1: Two International Place
Address Line 2: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2017247-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara M. Bauer
SIGNATURE:	/sara bauer/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2023

## **Total Attachments: 15**

source=Executed Trademark Release - Original Closing (PNC-World Main) (002)#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Release - Original Closing (PNC-World Main) (002)#page2.tif source=Executed Trademark Release - Original Closing (PNC-World Main) (002)#page3.tif source=Executed Trademark Release - Original Closing (PNC-World Main) (002)#page4.tif source=Executed Trademark Release - Original Closing (PNC-World Main) (002)#page5.tif source=Executed Trademark Release - Original Closing (PNC-World Main) (002)#page6.tif source=Executed Trademark Release - Original Closing (PNC-World Main) (002)#page7.tif source=Executed Trademark Release - Original Closing (PNC-World Main) (002)#page8.tif source=Executed Trademark Release - Original Closing (PNC-World Main) (002)#page9.tif

source=Executed Trademark Release - Original Closing (PNC-World Main) (002)#page10.tif	
source=Executed Trademark Release - Original Closing (PNC-World Main) (002)#page11.tif	
source=Executed Trademark Release - Original Closing (PNC-World Main) (002)#page12.tif	
source=Executed Trademark Release - Original Closing (PNC-World Main) (002)#page13.tif	
source=Executed Trademark Release - Original Closing (PNC-World Main) (002)#page14.tif	
source=Executed Trademark Release - Original Closing (PNC-World Main) (002)#page15.tif	

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), is dated as of March 31, 2023, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Grantee"), to NOVA WILDCAT SHUR-LINE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, WORLD AND MAIN (CRANBURY), LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and HBC CHEMICAL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantors" and each a "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 24, 2018, made by Grantors in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantors to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Intellectual Property (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 5, 2018, at Reel/Frame 6475/0131;

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate, release and discharge all of its right, title and security interest in the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Intellectual Property," as used herein, shall mean all of each Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Intellectual Property listed on Exhibit A hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in all of the Intellectual Property and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in and to the Intellectual Property and the related registrations and goodwill, effective as of the date set forth above.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Diane Marshall

Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Trademark Release

# Exhibit A

See attached.

# Schedule 1

Mark Name	Mark Image	Country	Status A	Application	Filed Date Registration	Registration	Renewal Due	Owner	International Goods	Elite Matter
BULL DOG	mark image	Canada		lumber	Number 3/29/1957 TMA114556		Date		50:Master house keys, cup hooks, rod brackets, tidy pins,	Name 211858-5001-
					320 000 11111111100		7,32010	·	picture hangers, push pins, friction catches, kitchen hooks, drapery hooks, mirror holders, wire picture cord; storage hooks, home and hobby wire, wire picture cord, adhesive hooks and hangers, decorative rings, hardware hangers, coat and hat hooks, plant and lamp hooks, plate hangers, magnetic clips, fasteners, anchors, wedges, push points and cabinet	CA01
BULL DOG		United States of America	Registered 7	2/371,978	9/28/1970 916153	7/13/1971	7/13/2021	Nova Wildcat Bulldog, LLC	6:Wire for picture hanging and household wire	211858-5001- US01
BULL DOG AND DESIGN	80m <b>(33</b> 000	Canada	Registered 0	1252794	9/5/1959 TMA117422	4/1/1960			50-Picture hangers, frameless mirror holders, drapery hooks, picture frame hangers, push pins, kitchen hooks, cup hooks, closer rod brackets, wardrobe loops, and tie holders, and skewers for cooking; storage hooks, home and hobby wire, wire picture cord, adhesive hooks and hangers, decorative rings, hardware hangers, coat and hat hooks, plant and lamp hooks, plate hangers, magnetic clips, fasteners, anchors, wedges, push points and cabinet hardware	211858-5009- GA01
BULLDOG		China	Registered 6	81603	1/27/1993 681603	3/14/1994	3/13/2024	Company	6.80tls, screws, brackets, ring bolts, household hardware, shelf devices and parts, shelf supports, latches, door knobs, retaining rings, handles, loose Leafs, circular knobs, cover; drawer slide; power outlet cover; door buckle; hook; tailgate;all the above products are made of metal	211858-5002- CN01
BULLDOG		China	Registered 5	199476	3/8/2006 5199476	4/7/2009		Сотрапу	6-Hardware; hanging with metal wire; hanging with metal buckles (hooks); hanging with metal nings; hanging with metal stent; cabinets with metal hooks; metal hanger; metal wire; metal coat hooks; metal alongs; oserwes; metal hooks; flows with rotatable metal hooks; half moon dowels; sleeve nuts; metal construction anchors; department of wall bolts; metal sorew up; serve, bolt; cotter jin; nut; metal screw washers; pin (metal doject); expansion screw cabinets and drawers with metal handles; spherical metal handle; the metal plate behind the handle; metal sheet; cabinets and drawers with metal sandles; and the same sheet; cabinets and drawers with metal sandles; metal sheet; cabinets and drawers with metal sades; when the same sheet; cabinets and drawers with metal sades; when the same sheet; cabinets and drawers with metal sades; when the same sheet; cabinets and drawers with metal sheet; cabinets and drawers with metal sades; when the same sheet; cabinets and drawers with metal sheet; cabinets and drawers with sheet; cabinets and sheet	
BULLDOG		China	Registered 5	648902	10/8/2006 5648902	12/14/2009	12/13/2019		8:Rasp	211858-5002- CN03
BULLDOG		Mexico	Registered 0	1779475	4/26/2006 954169	9/22/2006			6 (translation) Metal articles included in this class; to know, common metal wire used to hang photographs; metal hooks; metal rings used for ophotographs; metal deposits used for photographs; metal elossis used for photographs; metal knobs for cabinet doors; supports and metal rods; wire cable; metal hooks for coats and hats; metal stops for doors; armellas in the form of a hook or a ring; keys; screws; metal deposits for clothing; metal screws that terminate in the form of ring and hook; metal hooks for wall; rotating metal hooks and metal hooks; wedges; torrliquetes; anchoring bolts; anchor and lever screws; screws; bolts; chavetas; nuts; washers; head nails departed; tension and protection bolts and rivets; metal handles, knobs and knobs; metal plates; hinges; metal stops for doors, hooks for doors; lacks for doors; locks for doors and security locks; all products above mentioned creared with or based metal	ON03 211858-5002- MX01
BULLDOG		United States of America	Registered 7	2/371,976	9/28/1970 919246	8/31/1971	8/31/2021	Nova Wildcat Bulldog, LLC	6-Picture hargor, mirror holders, [drappry honk], trans- hangers, push pins, kitchen hooks, cup hooks, closet rod brackets, [wardrobe loops, skwers for cooking.] wall hooks, wire picture hanging sets, [corrugated wood joiners,] magnetic hooks, cup hangers, [curtian rod nails, shower curtain rings, clothes hangers, fowl facing pins,] toggle botts, screw anchors, gate hooks, and eyes, safety gate hooks, screw eyes, screw hooks, clothesline hooks, and coat and hat hooks	
BULLDOG		United States of America	Registered 7	3/109,952	12/17/1976 1100552	8/29/1978	8/29/2018	·	6:Motal key rings, metal wall studs, nails, screws, hooks and anchors used to support pictures and hanging plants, wall anchors, screws, bolts, hooks, lag shield, toggles and turn buckles made of metal, and kits composed of wire or chains and wall studs all made of metal for hanging wall items	211858-5002- US02
BULLDOG AND DESIGN	evroos 🗼	United States of America	Registered 7	3/109,951	12/17/1976 1099250	8/15/1978	8/15/2018	ů.	6.Metal key rings; metal wall studs, nails, screws, hooks, and anchors used to support pictures and hanging plants; wall anchors, screws, bolts, hooks, lag shields, toggles, and turn buckles made of metal; and kits composed of wire or chains and wall studs all made of metal for hanging wall items	211858-5003- US01
BULLDOG HARDWARE AND DESIGN		United States of America	Registered 7	8/470,878	8/20/2004 3078668	4/11/2006	4/11/2026		6:Metal hardware; namely, picture wire, picture hooks, picture rings, picture hangars, cabinet catches, closet rot obtancetis, wire, coat and hat hooks, door stops, gate hooks and eyes, keys, nails, clothes hangars, screw eyes and hooks, storage hooks, swag and swivel hooks, woodruff keys, tumbuckles, wall anchors, anchor and toggle botts, log shields, screws, botts, cotter pins, nurs, washers, tacks, tension and escutcheon pins and rivets; cabinet and drawer pulls, knobs, backplates, hinges, door stops, hooks, latches, and safety latches, all made wholly or in primary part of metal	211858-5004- US01
BULLDOG HOME HARDWARE AND DESIGN	and Hilliam	Taiwan	Registered 0	182032401	7/5/1993 00669135	2/1/1995	1/31/2025	Nova Wildcat Bulldog, LLC	22:Local Class: 34 All kinds of yarn, thread, wire, belt, net, rope, cable, plastic rope 23:Local Class: 34 All kinds of yarn, thread, wire, belt, net,	211858-5013- TW01
BULLDOG HOME HARDWARE AND DESIGN	10000 HAROSARE	, Taiwan	Registered 0	82032402	7/5/1993 00672355	3/1/1995	2/28/2025		ronn_cable_startic_mose.  folload [dass: 55 Copper wire, aluminum wire, galvanized wire, brass wire, wire and magnet, metal made of semi-finished products.	211858-5013- TW02
									9:Local Class: 55 Copper wire, aluminum wire, galvanized wire, brass wire, wire and magnet, metal made of semi-	
BULLDOG HOME HARDWARE NOTHING HOLDS LIKE A BULLDOG AND DESIGN	STATE OF THE PARTY	Taiwan	Registered 0	82032403	7/5/1993 00653965	9/1/1994	8/31/2024		20:Local Class: 68 Hook, hanger, sticky hook 21:Local Class: 68 Hook, hanger, sticky hook	211858-5017- TW01
NOTHING HOLDS LIKE A BULLDOG AND DESIGN		Canada	Registered 0	1716352	11/5/1992 TMA436175	11/25/1994	11/25/2024	Company	50-Picture wire, picture hooks, picture rings, picture hangars, push pin hangars, stick mounts, tap mounts, cabinet catches, tack, closet rod brackets, wire, coat and hat hooks, door stops, tacks, gate hooks and eyes, keys, nails, clothes hangars, push pins, screw eyes and hooks, storage hooks, swag and swivel hooks, thumbuckles, would rikely keys, tumbuckles, wall anchors, anchor and toggle botts, log shields, screws, botts, cotter pins, nuts, washers, tension and escutcheon pins, rivets; glass cutters, machine screw	211858-5010- GA01
NOTHING HOLDS LIKE A BULLDOG		Canada	Registered 0		11/5/1992 TMA436174	11/25/1994		Nova Wildcat Bulldog, LLC	anchoring kits with settling tool, allen wrenches 50-Picture wire, picture hooks, picture rings, picture hangars, push pin hangars, stick mounts, tap mounts, cabinet catches, tacks, closet rod brackets, wire, coat and hat hooks, door stops, tacks, gate hooks and eyes, keys, nalls, clothes hangars, push pins, screw eyes and hooks, storage hooks, swag and swivel hooks, thumbitacks, woodruff keys, tumbuckles, wall anchors, anchor and toggles botts, log shields, screws, botts, cotter pins, nuts, washers, tension and escutcheon pins, rivets; glass cutters, machine screw anchoring kits with settling tool, allen wrenches	GA01
STIC-MOUNT		Canada	Registered 0	718542	12/9/1992 TMA434432	10/14/1994	10/14/2024	Nova Wildcat Bulldog, LLC	50:Self-sticking pads and tapes for general use, namely for protecting bottoms of articles such as ash trays and for	211858-5008- CA01
STIC-MOUNT		United States of America	Registered 7	2/455,335	4/23/1973 986693	6/25/1974	6/25/2024		murolina hooks and hacears on walk. 16:Self-sticking pads and tapes for general use-namely, for protecting bottoms of articles such as ashtrays and for mounting books and bangers on walk.	211858-5008- US01

applicators for painting studyin edges, currier paintiers, namely, paint applicators for painting corners of walls; touch- up paintiers, namely, paint applicators for applying paint to small areas.
16 laid to the second s
27.Display stands for paint rollers and paint trays. 16;Paint brushes; paint rollers, paint roller covers; paint edging tools, namely, pad tools in the nature of paint applicators for painting straight edges; corner painters, namely, paint applicators for painting corners of walls; touchup painters, namely, paint applicators for painting corners of walls; touchup aniters, namely, paint applicators for applying paint to
5/9/2027 21: Paint rollers and paint roller covers 4/30/2028 2: Paint trays, paint rollers, paint roller covers, paint applicators, paint roller handles, extension poles for paint rollers and painter's mitten
5/3/2023 99.Paint rollers, paint roller covers; metal paint trays; paint brushes, paint pads and paint sprayers.
paint rollers and painter's mittens.  4/24/2028 16 Paint brushes, paint trays, paint rollers, paint roller covers, Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC paint applicators, paint roller handles, extension poles for paint applicators paint rollers and painter's mittens.
16:Paint brushes, paint trays, paint rollers, paint roller covers, Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC paint applicators, paint roller handles, extension poles for
16:Extension pole for attachment to paint rollers and paint applicators
integral component of paint follers and paint foller covers  13:Metal paint trays
olie: Italiues 16:Paint rollers and paint roller covers; fabric sold as an paint rollers and paint rol
16:Paint brushes, paint brush handles, paint rollers and paint. Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC coller handles
6:Paint brushes, paint brush handles, paint rollers and paint. Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC roller handles.
16:Paint trays
6.Paint travs
5/9/2027 16:Extension poles and paint roller frames
6:Paint buckets and pails
16:Paint buckets and pails
7/6/2020 50:Painting and decorating hand tools both power and
12/7/2020 50:Paint rollers and paint brushes
Its:Paint brushes; paint roller covers; painting tools and accessories, namely, paint edging tools, namely, pad tools in accessories, namely, paint applicators for painting straight edges, trim the nature of paint applicators for painting straight edges, trim and touch-up paint rollers, paint rollers; paint accessories, namely, corner painters, namely, applicators for painting corners of walls, and touch-up painters, namely, applicators for painting to small painters, namely, applicators
accessories, namely, paint edging tools, namely, pad tools in the nature of paint applicators for painting straight edges, trim and touch-up paint rollers, paint rollers; paint accessories, namely, corner painters, namely, applicators for painting corners of walls, and touch-up painters, namely, applicators for painting painters, namely, applicators
16. Paint brushes: paint roller covers: painting tools and
<b>Due Date</b> 12/10/2021 16:Paint rollers and paint brushes
International Goods

Mark Name	Mark Image	Country Name Status	Status	Application	Filed Date Registration	Registration Renewal	International Goods	Owner	MBF Ref.
HYDROGLIDE		United States of America	Registered	Number 86/369,035	8/18/2014:4923618	Date 3/22/2016	roller covers; traysets comprised of hes, paint trays, small tools used for ing tools, namely, pad tools for	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC	208951-5036-US01
IT'S FAST. IT'S EASY. IT'S DONE.		Canada	Registered	1201124	1/8/2004:TMA683914	3/16/2007	3/16/2022 50:Afts and crafts seds for in-home painting projects	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC	208951-5043-CA01
LAM FAB		Canada	Registered	0370379	11/25/1973 TMA213591	4/30/1976	4/30/2021 50:Goods not provided	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 208951-5026-CA01	208951-5026
ONE COAT SUPREME		Canada	Registered	0835230	1/31/1997 TMA522339	1/27/2000	1/27/2030 50:Paint applicators, namely, brushes	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC	208951-5063-CA01
ONE COATMORE THAN A PROMISE		Canada	Registered	0714251	10/6/1992:TMA423808	2/25/1994	2/25/2024 50:Paint applicators, namely paint brushes and paint rollers	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC	208951-5045-CA01
ONE COATER SUPREME		Canada	Registered	0803998	2/9/1996:TMA485830	11/19/1997	11/19/2027 50:Paint applicators, namely paint brushes, paint rollers,	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC	208951-5011-CA01
ONE COATER SUPREME		United States of America	Registered	74/728,087	9/12/1995:2178859	8/4/1998	8/4/2028 16-paint applicators, namely, paint brushes, paint rollers, and Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC paint pads; and painting accessories, namely, paint roller applicator extension poles, paint roller applicator frames, paint trays and tray covers, paint lid covers, and paint shield	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC	208951-5011-US01
ONE-COATER		United States	Registered	73/341,283	12/11/1981 1242042	6/14/1983	6/14/2023 16:Paint rollers and paint trays	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC	208951-5030-US01
PAINT BUDDY		of America Canada	Registered	1194850	10/28/2003 TMA684222	3/20/2007	3/20/2022 99:All-purpose paint applicators	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC	208951-5047-CA01
PAINT MASTER		United States of America	Registered	87/718,941	12/13/2017 5464724	5/8/2018	paint brushes, paint rollers, ınd paint trays and sets rollers, paint pads, paint	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC	208951-5014-US02
PAINT 'N PROJECT		Canada	Registered	1174741	4/15/2003 TMA663415	4/26/2006	4/26/2021 99:Paint containers	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC	208951-5049-CA01
PRO GRIP		Canada	Registered	1197993	11/25/2003 TMA684224	3/20/2007	3/20/2022 50:Paint applicators, namely paint brushes, paint rollers,	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC	208951-5048-CA01
PRONEL		Canada	Registered	0264572	8/21/1961 TMA126069	4/13/1962	4/13/2022 50:Paint rollers and paint roller covers	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC	208951-5050-CA01
SEAL & SAVE SHUR-CORE		Canada Canada	Registered Registered	1171241 1163230	3/14/2003: TMA662306 12/20/2002: TMA656396	4/6/2006 1/11/2006	4/6/2021 99:Sealable plastic paint containers, namely buckets 1/11/2021 50:Paint brushes; components for paint applicator rollers, paint applicator roller frame, paint applicator bads and	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC	208951-5052-CA01 208951-5053-CA01
SHUB-FIBER		United States	Dogietorod	86/382 846	9/2/2014 4875381	12/22/2015	part of the above goods.	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line TTC	208951-5032-11501
SHUR-FLOW		of America of America of America of America	Registered	86/384,229	9/3/2014; 5306872	10/10/2017	10/10/2027 16:Paint brushes; paint roller covers; painting tools and accessories, namely, paint edging tools, namely, paint applicators that are used to apply paint to the edges of walls in straight lines, trim and touch-up paint rollers, paint accessories, namely, corner painters, pamely, applicators for painting corners of walls, and touch-up painters, namely, applicators for painting corners of walls, and touch-up painters, namely, applicators for applying paint to small areas		208951-5033-US01
SHUR-GRIP		Canada	Registered	1163232	12/20/2002 TMA656399	1/11/2006	1/11/2021 50:Paint brushes; components for paint applicator rollers, namely, paint applicator roller frame, paint applicator pads and extension rods for paint applicators, namely handles sold	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 208951-5061-CA01	208951-5061
SHUR-LINE		Australia	Registered	1445274	8/29/2011:1445274	4/19/2012	st pair, of little above, would be above.  8/29/2021 (5-planting uterislis in this class including paint brushes, paint rollers, paint pads, and paint applicators, foam brushes, paint trays, tray kits consisting of foam brushes and paint applicators; flat pad type applicators for painting, staining, varnishing, antiquing, sealing, pasting, waxing, washing and wiping; roller type paint applicator with splatter shield; texture roller covers and texture kits consisting of roller and shield and small roller and pad; paint edging tools and sash painter and replacement paint applicator pads therefor; paint roller rance; extonsion notes for coarts rollers.	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 208951-5024-AU01	208951-502

SIMPLE SOLUTIONS	SHUR-LOAD	SHUR-LINE DESIGN	SHUR-LINE DESIGN	SHUR-LINE DESIGN	SHUR-LINE DESIGN	SHUR-LINE	SHURLINE	SHUR-LINE	Mark Name
		SHIFFIRE	SHEET SHEET	SANTAGRES	SAL A				Mark Image
Canada	United States of America	United States of America United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Canada	United States of America	New Zealand	Mexico	Country Name Status
Registered	Registered	Registered Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
0678847	86/384,397	73/456,833 86/384,397	73/456,589	72/427,923	0359042	72/013,877	848349	Number 0199318	Application
3/28/1991 TMA405561	9/3/2014: 4923652		12/12/1983 1302558	6/21/1972:979880	11/22/1972; TMA197137	8/13/1956 659814	8/29/2011   848349	5/18/1994 469840	tion
11/27/1992	3/22/2016	10/30/1984 3/22/2016	10/30/1984	3/5/1974	21/1974	3/25/1958	2/29/2012	Date 8/16/1994	Registration Renewal
11/27/2022 50:Paint pads, paint rollers, paint frames, paint trays, specialty tools, namely, trimline edgers, sashline wands, minitrimmers, minitrollers, foam brushes, flexible paint staining pads, roller cleaning aids to remove paint and to open cans, pail hooks, baseboard trimmers, corner rollers, extension poles and paint brushes.	3/22/2026 16.Paint brushes; paint roller covers; painting tools and accessories, namely, paint edging tools, namely, pad tools for painting straight edges, trim and touch-up paint rollers, paint rollers, paint accessories, namely, corner painters, namely, applicators for painting corners of walls, and touch-up painters, namely, applicators for applying paint to small areas	ator,	10:30/2024 (Fainting utersities namely, foam brushes; paint trays; tray 10:30/2024 (Fainting utersities-namely, foam brushes, paint trays; tray kits consisting of foam brushes and paint applicators; flat pad type applicator for painting, staining, varnishing, antiquing, sealing pasting, waxing, washing, and wping; roller type paint applicator with spatter shield; texture roller covers; and texture kit consisting of roller and shield and small roller and	3/5/2024 23:Roller scrapers, hand driven brush and roller cleaners, roller adaptors for cleaners, trush and roller cleaner attachments for electric drill drive, mixing paddles, vaned mixing impeliers, and driving tools for wedges insertable between the overlapping portions of siding to spread and	2/1/2019 50.Painting tools and accessories, namely, edgers, applicators, rollers, replacement pads for edgers, applicators, rollers, replacement covers for rollers, roller scrapers, hand driven brush and roller cleaners, roller adaptors for cleaners, brush and roller cleaner attachments for electric drill drive, brush handle extenders, mixing paddles, vaned mixing impellers, louvered plugs installable in holes provided in a building wall to ventilate the interior of such wall and prevent paint peeling on the wall exterior caused by moisture, and wedges insertable between the overlapping portions of siding such as clapboards to spread them and ventilate the wall interior to reduce paint peeling on the siding exterior due to moisture and driving tool	sash painter and replacement paint		Due Date 5/18/2024 16:(translation)Toothing tool for paint and brush of slider and pads replacement paint applicators for the same; tools and accessories for paining to know stereo-res, applicators, rollers, replacement pads for elevators, replacement pads for applicators, replacement covers for extenders manual brushes and roller; utensils for painting to know foam brushes; trays for painting; game of trays that consist of foam brushes and paint applicators; applicator type of flat pillow for registron cyling varnishing of the varnishing date.	Renewal International Goods
Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 208951-5012-CA01	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 208951-5034-US01	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 208951-5022-US01	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 208851-5021-US01	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 208951-5021-CA01	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 208951-5024-US01	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 208851-5024-NZ01	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 208951-5024-MX01	Owner MBF Ref.

SIMPLY LIGHT SOFT GRIP SPEED PAINTER SPEED PAINTER			Allowed Registered Registered Registered Registered	87/621,185 1197995 78/330,045 1019778 86/464,865	9/25/2017 11/25/2003 TMA684225 11/19/2003 3146227 5/20/2015 1019778 11/25/2014 5186833	3/20/2007 9/19/2006 11/24/2015 4/18/2017	edging tools, namely, paid tools in the nature of paint applicators for painting straight edges; corner painters, namely, paint applicators for painting corners of walls; touch-up painters, namely, paint applicators for painting corners of walls; touch-up painters, namely, paint applicators for painting straight edges; corner painters, namely, paint applicators for painting straight edges; corner painters, namely, paint applicators for painting corners of walls; touch-up painters, namely, paint applicators for painting corners of walls; touch-up painters tools (hand operated); paint accessories, namely, paint applicators, paint tools, trim and touch-up rollers, paint rollers; paint ollers, paint tollers; paint ollers, paint tollers, paint tollers, paint tollers, paint ollers, paint ollers, paint ollers, paint accessories, namely, paint accessorie	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 208951-5001-US01 Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 208951-5046-CA01 Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 208951-5025-NZ01 Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 208951-5025-NZ01 Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 208951-5025-US03
OFT GRIP	<b>ൂ</b> ⊂ ∩	anada nited States	Registered Registered	1197995 78/330,045	11/25/2003 TMA684225 11/19/2003 3146227	3/20/2007 9/19/2006		Nova Wildcat Shur-L Nova Wildcat Shur-L
PEED PAINTER	Z	ew Zealand	Registered	1019778	5/20/2015:1019778	11/24/2015	11/25/2024 8:Painters' tools (hand operated); paint accessories, namely, N putty knives, corner painters, touch-up painters 16:Paint brushes; roller covers; painting tools and accessories, namely, paint edging tools, trim and touch-up rollers, paint tollers, paint applicators; paint applicator pads;	Vova Wildcat Shur-L
PEED PAINTER	ರೆ ⊏	nited States America	Registered	86/464,865	11/25/2014 5186933	4/18/2017	4/18/2027 (Faint brushes, paint inclier covers; painting tools and accessories, namely, paint edging tools in the nature of pad tools for painting straight edges, trim and touch-up paint rollers, paint accessories, namely, orner painters in the nature of applicators for painting corners of walls, and touch-up painters in the nature of applicators for painting corners for walls, and touch-up painters in the nature of applicators for painting corners for walls, and touch-up painters in the nature of applicators for painting corners for walls, and touch-up painters in the nature of applicators for the the na	Nova Wildcat Shur-L
URE GRIP	C		Registered	15461219	10/8/2014 15461219	12/28/2015	12/27/2025 (6:Painting cartons; pain cartons; painters; painting N boards; painting materials	Nova Wildcat Shur-l
SURE YOU CAN	Q C	United States of America	Registered	77/343,281	12/4/2007 3517934	10/14/2008	10/14/2018 16:Paint brushes, paint rollers, paint applicators, paint pads, Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 208951-5029-US01 paint trays, paint edging tool, paint roller parts and paint roller extension poles.	Nova Wildcat Shur-I
THERMO BOND	C	Canada	Registered	0638408	8/11/1989; TMA382324	3/29/1991	nd paint brushes	Nova Wildcat Shur-L
TIGHT GRIP	Ω	Canada	Registered	1199384	12/11/2003 TMA684226	3/20/2007		Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC
RIMLINE	Ω	Canada	Registered	0712672	9/14/1992 TMA419303	11/5/1993	11/5/2023 50:Paint applicating equipment, namely a paint edger	Nova Wildcat Shur-L
TRIMLINE	⊋ C	United States	Registered	73/174,682	6/16/1978 1124034	8/14/1979	4	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC
TWIST 'N REACH	Ç,	Canada	Registered	1164370	1/9/2003 TMA614162	7/6/2004	7/6/2019 50/Components for paint applicator rollers namely, paint applicator roller frame, paint applicator pads, and extension rods for paint applicators, namely handles sold as part of the above goods.	Nova Wildcaf Shur-Line, LLC 208951-5031-CA0
TWIST 'N REACH	C	United States	Registered	78/196,576	12/20/2002 2853530	6/15/2004	6/15/2024 16:Paint applicator rollers, frames and handles sold as a unit Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 208951-5031-US01	Nova Wildcat Shur-
	2	of America						

			Traden	narks and Se	Frademarks and Service Marks			
Trademark	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Status	Country	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Class	Record Owner
AQUA PLUMB	199068	199068	Registered	Panama	07-Apr-2011	02-Dec-2011	11	HOWARD BERGER CO., LLC, a/k/a World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
AQUA PLUMB	199069	199069	Registered	Panama	07-Apr-2011	02-Dec-2011	21	HOWARD BERGER CO., LLC, a/k/a World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
AQUA PLUMB	75/145,347	2,135,044	Registered	US	05-Aug- 1996	03-Feb-1998	11	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
AQUA PLUMB	75/145,355	2,154,244	Registered	US	05-Aug- 1996	28-Apr-1998	35	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
AQUA PLUMB	75,201,512	2,244,920	Registered	US	21-Nov- 1996	11-May- 1999	21	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
AQUA PLUMB	75/145,352	2,135,045	Registered	US	05-Aug- 1996	03-Feb-1998	8	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC

Trademark	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Status	Country	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Class	Record Owner
AQUA PLUMB	75/145,354	2,145,405	Registered	US	05-Aug- 1996	17-Mar- 1998	6	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
AQUA PLUMB	87/141,818	5,233,913	Registered	US	17-Aug- 2016	27-Jun-2017	3	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
AUTO STOP DRIP	77/578,214	3,604,721	Registered	US	24-Sep-2008	07-Apr-2009	8	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
BOWL BRILLIANT	77/806,641	3,894,908	Registered	US	18-Aug- 2009	21-Dec-2010	5	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
BRIGHT-WAY	76/701,074	3,995,465	Registered	US	04-Jan-2010	19-Jul-2011	09,11	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
CCC COMFORT ZONE	86/508,779	5,281,618	Registered	US	20-Jan-2015	05-Sep-2017	11	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
COMFORT ZONE	204736	204736	Registered	Panama	22-Sep-2011	30-Mar- 2012	11	HOWARD BERGER CO., LLC, a/k/a World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
COMFORT ZONE	76/071,304	3,123,898	Registered	US	13-Jun-2000	01-Aug- 2006	11	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
COMFORT ZONE	85/344,937	4,077,230	Registered	US	13-Jun-2011	27-Dec-2011	11	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
COMFORT ZONE	86/978,083	4,902,065	Registered	US	23-Oct-2014	16-Feb-2016	11	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
COMFORT ZONE	86/433,048		Published	US	23-Oct-2014		11	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
COMFORT ZONE	87/314,995		Pending	US	26-Jan-2017		7	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
COMFORT ZONE	87/519,623		Pending	US	26-Jul-2017		7, 11	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
COMFORT ZONE and Design	2011- 0009413	217409	Registered	Costa Rica	23-Sep-2011	12-Apr-2012	11	HOWARD BERGER CO., LLC a/k/a World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
COMFORT ZONE and Design	76/202,973	2,988,427	Registered	US	31-Jan-2001	30-Aug- 2005	6	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
CONTINUOUS CLEAN	87/723,390		Pending	US	15-Dec-2017		11	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
CZ	85/789,491	4,368,229	Registered	US	28-Nov- 2012	16-Jul-2013	11	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC

			Traden	narks and S	ervice Marks			
Trademark	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Status	Country	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Class	Record Owner
DELIVERING SIMPLICITY, FACILITATING SUCCESS	86/787,904	5,106,276	Registered	US	14-Oct-2015	20-Dec-2016	35	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
DINO-SAW	76/170,433	2,492,650	Registered	US	22-Nov- 2000	25-Sep-2001	7	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
DINO-SAW	76/170,434	2,753,704	Registered	US	22-Nov- 2000	19-Aug- 2003	8	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
ECO-FRIENDLY	77/448,013	3,506,796	Registered	US	14-Apr-2008	23-Sep-2008	16	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
EL DIABLO	199070	199070	Registered	Panama	07-Apr-2011	02-Dec-2011	3	HOWARD BERGER CO., LLC, a/k/a World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
EL DIABLO	77/434,127	3,636,444	Registered	US	28-Mar- 2008	09-Jun-2009	3	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
EVERYTHING BUT THE PAINT	75/381,721	2,203,993	Registered	US	30-Oct-1997	17-Nov- 1998	16	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
EXO-PRO	78/350,488	3,325,620	Registered	US	12-Jan-2004	30-Oct-2007	25	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
FLY GUARD	75/254,854	2/248,571	Registered	US	10-Mar- 1997	01-Jun-1999	5	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
FLY GUARD (Design)	75/254,855	2,190,482	Registered	US	10-Mar- 1997	22-Sep-1998	5	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
GALAXY	75/729,237	2,345,459	Registered	US	02-Jun-1999	25-Apr-2000	16	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
GAM		199170	Registered	Costa Rica	07-Jul-2009	03-Mar- 2010	16	HOWARD BERGER CO., LLC, a/k/a World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
GAM	74/572,054	1,938,235	Registered	US	12-Sep-1994	28-Nov- 1995	16	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
GAM	87/105,364		Published	US	15-Jul-2016		03,08 ,09, 16,17 ,21, 22	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
GAM PLUS+	77/206,112	3,499,822	Registered	US	14-Jun-2007	09-Sep-2008	9	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
GOTHAM	85/312,288	4,076,629	Registered	US	04-May-	27-Dec-2011	6	World and Main (Cranbury),

	<u>-</u>		l sa	1 2	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1		I
Trademark	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Status	Country	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Class	Record Owner
					2011			LLC
GUARD and Design	73/092,693	1,129,463	Registered	US	07-Jul-1976	22-Jan-1980	6	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
НІ ТЕСН	75/718,922	2,333,007	Registered	US	04-Jun-1999	21-Mar- 2000	16	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
HI-TECH		1249212	Registered	Australia	30-Jun-2008	30-Jun-2008	16	HOWARD BERGER CO., LLC, a/k/a World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
HI-TECH	1401940	TMA755, 309	Registered	Canada	06-Jul-2008	15-Dec-2009		HOWARD BERGER CO., LLC, a/k/a World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
HI-TECH		199246	Registered	Costa Rica	07-Jul-2009	03-Mar- 2010	16	HOWARD BERGER CO., LLC, a/k/a World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
HI-TECH	944793	1074642	Registered	Mexico	02-Jul-2008	02-Jul-2008	16	HOWARD BERGER CO., LLC a/k/a World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
НІ-ТЕСН	2509404	2509404	Registered	United Kingdom	01-Jul-2008	01-Jul-2008	16	HOWARD BERGER CO., LLC, a/k/a World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
LE PETITE	77/433,804	3,633,858	Registered	US	27-Mar- 2008	09-Jun-2009	16	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
LOOP 'N LOCK	86/100,208	4,693,183	Registered	US	24-Oct-2013	24-Feb-2015	6	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
MAGIC TOUCH	73/281,904	1,198,396	Registered	US	15-Oct-1980	22-Jun-1982	2	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
MATCHKEY	86/100,476	4,777,968	Registered	US	24-Oct-2013	21-Jul-2015	6	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
MOTHGUARD	77/632,133	4,115,255	Registered	US	12-Dec-2008	20-Mar- 2012	5	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
MOUSE GUARD	74/381,773	1,819,957	Registered	US	19-Apr-1993	08-Feb-1994	21	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
PERFECT PAINTER	74/570,048	1,921,955	Registered	US	06-Sep-1994	26-Sep-1995	16	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
PERFECT PREP	78/180,895	2,794,802	Registered	US	01-Nov- 2002	16-Dec-2003	21	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC

Trademark	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Status	Country	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Class	Record Owner
PEST GUARD	87/765481		Pending	US	22-Jan-2018		21	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
PEST GUARD MOUSE GUARD	16097345	540714	Registered	Colombi a		25-Oct-2016	21	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
POP 'N SHOP	77/711,051	3,815,467	Registered	US	09-Apr-2009	06-Jul-2010	12	HBC/FQ LLC
POWERGEAR	86/412,110	5,360,297	Published	US	01-Oct-2014	19-Dec-2017	1	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
PRO BRUSH	75/679,540	2,340,890	Registered	US	01-Apr-1999	11-Apr-2000	16	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
PRO-X	85/307,171	4,365,191	Registered	US	28-Apr-2011	09-Jul-2013	08, 17 , 21, 22	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
PRO-X	85/374,237	4,365,245	Registered	US	18-Jul-2011	09-Jul-2013	08 , 17 , 21 , 22	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
PRO-X	85/977,960	4,286,946	Registered	US	28-Apr-2011	05-Feb-2013	16	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
PRO-X	76/275,444	2,529,870	Registered	US	25-Jun-2001	15-Jan-2002	16	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
PRO-X & Design	1553667	TMA872, 514	Registered	Canada	24-Nov- 2011	04-Mar- 2014		HOWARD BERGER CO., LLC, a/k/a World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
PRO-X & Design	85/977,961	4,290,319	Registered	US	18-Jul-2011	12-Feb-2013	16	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
PX	1249208	1249208	Registered	Australia	30-Jun-2008	30-Jun-2008	16	HOWARD BERGER CO., LLC, a/k/a World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
PX	1401869	TMA751 846	Registered	Canada	03-Jul-2008	02-Nov- 2009		HOWARD BERGER CO., LLC, a/k/a World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
PX	N/A	199251	Registered	Costa Rica	07-Jul-2009	03-Mar- 2010	16	HOWARD BERGER CO., LLC, a/k/a World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
PX	7028384	7028384	Registered	Euro Comm.	01-Jul-2008	02-Feb-2009	16	HOWARD BERGER CO., LLC, a/k/a World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
PX	944794	1099307	Registered	Mexico	02-Jul-2008	02-Jul-2008	16	HOWARD BERGER CO., LLC, a/k/a World and Main

m 1 1		la .	l a		Fair B.	la s	A11	[n 10
Trademark	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Status	Country	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Class	Record Owner
								(Cranbury), LLC
PX	76/273,002	2,527,507	Registered	US	18-Jun-2001	08-Jan-2002	16	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
PX PRO	86/678,805		Published	US	30-Jun-2015		08, 16, 17, 21, 22	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
QUAD-POD	85/234,179	4,037,771	Registered	US	04-Feb-2011	11-Oct-2011	11	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
RATGUARD	85/274,586	4,044,703	Registered	US	23-Mar- 2011	25-Oct-2011	21	HBC Chemical LLC
ROACHGUARD	87/765494		Pending	US	22-Jan-2018		21	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
SENTINEL	73/274,700	1,382,313	Registered	US	18-Aug- 1980	11-Feb-1986	17	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
STOP FLOW	77/578,136	3,700,935	Registered	US	24-Sep-2008	27-Oct-2009	8	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
STUDIO 5	73/762,604	1,630,803	Registered	US	08-Nov- 1988	08-Jan-1991	16	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
SYN LAM	75/461,106	2,266,728	Registered	US	31-Mar- 1998	03-Jun-1999	16	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
THERMO CORE	74/723,582	2,001,222	Registered	US	28-Aug- 1995	17-Sep-1996	16	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
ULTRASAFE	87/784,986		Pending	US	05-Feb-2018		6	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
WESTMORE	76/497,108	2,913,666	Registered	US	13-May- 2003	21-Dec-2004	6	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
WHITE DIAMOND	74/723,581	2,001,221	Registered	US	28-Aug- 1995	17-Sep-1996	16	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
WORLD AND MAIN	86/781,118	5,106,254	Registered	US	07-Oct-2015	20-Dec-2016	35	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
WORLD AND MAIN (and Design)	86/781,190	5,106,256	Registered	US	07-Oct-2015	20-Dec-2016	35	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
YELLOW STRIPE	76/129,420	2,482,421	Registered	US	18-Jun-2000	28-Aug- 2001	16	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
ZAP-A-ROACH	85/274,721	4,044,713	Registered	US	23-Mar-	25-Oct-2011	5	HBC Chemical LLC

			Tradei	narks and S	ervice Marks			
Trademark	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Status	Country	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Class	Record Owner
					2011			
RATGUARD	16095300	571018	Register ed	Colum bia	14-Apr- 2016	3-Aug- 2017		World and Main (Cranbury)
НІ-ТЕСН	393,674			Urugua y				Howard Berger Co., Inc. (aka World and Main (Cranbury))
PX	393,637			Urugua y				Howard Berger Co., Inc. (aka World and Main (Cranbury))

**RECORDED: 06/12/2023**